
http://www.culvercitybus.org/ City of Culver City dba Culver City Municipal Bus Lines
4343 Duquesne Avenue 2018 Annual Agency Profile

Culver City, CA 90232-2941

General Information Financial Information
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources

Los Angeles-Long Beach-Anaheim, CA 16,121,308 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 90039 Fares and Directly Generated $3,846,310 16.4%

1,736 Square Miles 4,872,865 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $10,283,346 43.9%

12,150,996 Population 16,318 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips State Funds $5,942,353 25.4%

2 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 7,511 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips Federal Assistance $3,343,782 14.3%

5,694 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips

Total Operating Funds Expended $23,415,791 100.0%

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Sources of Capital Funds Expended
33 Square Miles 1,679,737 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Fares and Directly Generated $0 0.0%

341,718 Population 169,516 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Local Funds $657,659 54.6%

46 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) State Funds $224,974 18.7%

59 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Federal Assistance $321,248 26.7%

Capital Funding Sources

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $1,203,881 100.0%

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Labor $18,043,301 77.1%

Demand Response 2                              -                               $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 Materials and Supplies $2,491,532 10.7%

Bus 44                            -                               $0 $492,105 $711,776 $0 $1,203,881 Purchased Transportation $0 0.0%

Total 46                            -                               $0 $492,105 $711,776 $0 $1,203,881 Other Operating Expenses $2,858,592 12.2%

Total Operating Expenses $23,393,425 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $22,366

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately) $0

Fare Revenues: 16.4% Local Funds: 43.9% State Funds: 25.4% Federal Assistance: 14.3% Local Funds: 54.6% State Funds: 18.7% Federal Assistance: 26.7% 

Operation Characteristics

Mode

Operating 

Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual 

Passenger Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Demand Response $268,306 $3,453 $0 17,996 8,727 21,106 2,200 0.0 3 2 33.3% 8.0

Bus $23,125,119 $3,041,100 $1,203,881 16,103,312 4,864,138 1,658,631 167,316 0.0 56 44 21.4% 5.7

Total $23,393,425 $3,044,553 $1,203,881 16,121,308 4,872,865 1,679,737 169,516 0.0 59 46 22.0%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $12.71 $121.96 Demand Response $14.91 $30.74 0.4 4.0

Bus $13.94 $138.21 Bus $1.44 $4.75 2.9 29.1

Total $13.93 $138.00 Total $1.45 $4.80 2.9 28.7

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Bus

OE/VRM $10.07 $10.62 # $11.37 # $11.92 # $12.36 # $13.94 Demand Response 2006: 10.07 2007: 10.62 2008: 10.86 2009: 11.37 2010: 11.82 2011: 11.92 2012: 12.26 2013: 12.36 2014: 12.62 2015: 13.94

OE/PMT $0.75 $0.98 # $0.95 # $0.83 # $1.00 # $1.44 2006: .75 2007: .98 2008: .99 2009: .95 2010: .99 2011: .83 2012: .95 2013: 1. 2014: 1.26 2015: 1.44

UPT/VRM 4.26 3.33 # 3.56 # 3.81 # 3.39 # 2.93 2006: 4.26 2007: 3.33 2008: 3.31 2009: 3.56 2010: 3.5 2011: 3.81 2012: 3.9 2013: 3.39 2014: 3.02 2015: 2.93

OE/VRM $11.25 $12.17 # $18.35 # $7.15 # $10.77 # $12.71 2006: 11.25 2007: 12.17 2008: 14.4 2009: 18.35 2010: 9.73 2011: 7.15 2012: 9.37 2013: 10.77 2014: 12.01 2015: 12.71

OE/PMT $6.92 $8.98 # $10.66 # $7.83 # $10.67 # $14.91 2006: 6.92 2007: 8.98 2008: 8.35 2009: 10.66 2010: 8.53 2011: 7.83 2012: 10.91 2013: 10.67 2014: 14.81 2015: 14.91

UPT/VRM 0.47 0.49 # 0.49 # 0.46 # 0.45 # 0.41 2006: .47 2007: .49 2008: .52 2009: .49 2010: .5 2011: .46 2012: .42 2013: .45 2014: .4 2015: .41

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Average Fleet 

Age in Yearsª

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Percent

Spare Vehicles

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available 

for Maximum 

Service

Vehicles Operated in 

Maximum Service

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness
Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per 

Passenger Mile

Operating Expenses per 

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

16.4%

43.9%

25.4%

14.3%

54.6%

18.7%

26.7%

$0.00

$5.00

$10.00

$15.00

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Bus

$0.00

$0.50

$1.00

$1.50

$2.00

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Bus

0.00

1.00

2.00

3.00

4.00

5.00

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus

$0.00

$5.00

$10.00

$15.00

$20.00

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Demand Response

$0.00

$5.00

$10.00

$15.00

$20.00

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Demand Response

0.00

0.20

0.40

0.60

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Demand Response

http://www.culvercitybus.org/

