http://www.culvercitybus.org/ 4343 Duquesne Avenue Culver City, CA 90232-2941

City of Culver City dba Culver City Municipal Bus Lines 2018 Annual Agency Profile

General Information								Financial Information					
			nsumption			Database Information			Sources of Operating Funds Expendence			Operating Fur	ding Sour
os Angeles-Long Beach-Anaheim		16,121,308 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT)			NTDID: 9		Fares and	Directly Generated	\$3,846,310	16.4%			
1,736 Square Miles 12,150,996 Population 2 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs		4,872,865 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) 16,318 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips 7,511 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips			Reporter Type: Full Reporter			Local Funds		\$10,283,346 \$5,942,353	43.9%		
									State Funds Federal Assistance		25.4%		14.3%
											14.3%	25.4%	
		5,694 A	verage Sunday Un	linked Trips				Total Op	erating Funds Expended	\$23,415,791	100.0%		16.4%
Service Area Statistics		Service S						Sources of Capita	al Funds Expended				
33 Square Miles			nnual Vehicle Rev	enue Miles (VRM)				Fares and	Directly Generated	\$0	0.0%	43.9%	
341,718 Population		169.516 A	enue Hours (VRH)					Local Funds	\$657,659	54.6%			
				n Maximum Service (VOMS)				State Funds	\$224,974	18.7%		
				or Maximum Service					Federal Assistance	\$321,248	26.7%		
					. ,						100.0%	Capital Fundir	g Source
	Vehicles O		Modal Charac	teristics				Total	Capital Funds Expended	\$1,203,881	100.0 %		
Iodal Overview	in Maximun		Uses of Capita			Funds		Summary of Operati		ing Expenses (OE)		26.7	70
	Directly	Purchased	Revenue	Systems and	Facilities and				,,	J			
ode	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guideways	Stations	Other	Total		Labor	\$18,043,301	77.1%	18.7%	
emand Response	2		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	Ma	terials and Supplies	\$2,491,532	10.7%	10.7%	
us	44	-	\$0	\$492,105	\$711,776	\$0	\$1,203,881		ased Transportation	\$0	0.0%		
tal	46		\$0	\$492,105	\$711,776	\$0	\$1,203,881	Other (Operating Expenses	\$2,858,592	12.2%		54.6%
								т	otal Operating Expenses	\$23.393.425	100.0%		34.0 %
								Reconciling OE	Cash Expenditures	\$22,366			
								Purch	ased Transportation				
								(R	eported Separately)	\$0			
peration Characteristics								Fixed Guide	vay Vehicles Available				
•	Operating		Uses of	Annual	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle	Directio		Vehicles Operated in		Percent Ave	erage Flee
lode	Expenses	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Passenger Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	Route M	iles Service	Maximum Service	Sp	are Vehicles Ag	
emand Response	\$268,306	\$3,453	\$0	17,996	8,727	21,106	2,200		0.0 3	2	•	33.3%	8.
. a	\$23,125,119	\$3,041,100	\$1,203,881	16,103,312	4,864,138	1,658,631	167,316		0.0 56	44		21.4%	5.
otal	\$23,393,425	\$3,044,553	\$1,203,881	16,121,308	4,872,865	1,679,737	169,516		0.0 59	46		22.0%	
erformance Measures		So	rvice Efficiencv						Service Eff	octivonoss			
Ope		rating Expenses per	enses per Operating				Operating Ex	enses per Operating Expenses per		Unlinked Trips per		Unlinked Trips per	
lode	Ve	ehicle Revenue Mile	Ve	hicle Revenue Hour		Mode	Pass		Unlinked Passenger Trip	Vehicle Rev		Vehicle Rev	
emand Response		\$12.71		\$121.96		Demand Response		\$14.91	\$30.74		0.4		4.
us		\$13.94		\$138.21		Bus		\$1.44	\$4.75		2.9		29.
otal		\$13.93		\$138.00		Total		\$1.45	\$4.80		2.9		28.7
Operating Expense per Vehi Mile: Bus	cle Revenue	Operating Expense pe Bus	r Passenger Mile:		nger Trip per Vehicle Je Mile: Bus	Op	erating Expense per Ve Mile: Demand Res		Operating Expense pe Demand Re			senger Trip per Vel e: Demand Respo	
ivine. Eds	\$2.00	Dus		5.00	ie wile. Dus	\$20.00	Wille. Demand Res	\$20		0.60 C	Revenue Ivii	e. Demanu Respu	ise
	\$1.50			4.00		\$15.00		\$15	00	0.40			
	\$1.00			2.00		\$10.00		\$10	00	0.20			
.00	\$0.50	•		1.00		\$5.00		\$5	00	0.20			
00	\$0.00			0.00		\$0.00		\$0	00	0.00			
09 10 11 12 13 14 15	16 17 18	09 10 11 12 13 14	15 16 17 18	09 10 11 12	13 14 15 16 1	17 18 09	10 11 12 13 14 1	15 16 17 18	09 10 11 12 13 14	4 15 16 17 18	09 10 11 1	2 13 14 15 1	5 17 1
s:													

Notes: ^aDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.